
Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 

Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

Company Name

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
1

TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD 
WIDENING PROJECTS 
(Dawson Canyon and 
Dos Lagos Segments)

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
2

TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD 
SLURRY SEAL PROJECT 

(Dawson Canyon Segment)

ALTERNATE BID 
SCHEDULE A

CITY OF CORONA
UTILITY RELOCATIONS 

(Dawson Canyon Segment)

ALTERNATE BID
SCHEDULE B

CITY OF CORONA
WATER SERVICE TRANSFERS 

(Dawson Canyon and 
Dos Lagos Segments)

ALTERNATE BID
SCHEDULE C

TEMESCAL VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

UTILITY RELOCATIONS
(Dawson Canyon Segment)

ALTERNATE BID
SCHEDULE D

ELSINORE VALLEY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DISTRICT

UTILITY RELOCATIONS
(Dawson Canyon and
Dos Lagos Segments)

ALTERNATE BID
SCHEDULE E

SANTA ANA WATERSHED
 PROJECT AUTHORITY 
UTILITY RELOCATIONS

(Dawson Canyon and
Dos Lagos Segments)

ALTERNATE BID
SCHEDULE F

TREE REMOVAL
(Dawson Canyon and 
Dos Lagos Segments)

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
3

TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT 

PROJECT 
AT COLDWATER CREEK

Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 13,521,773.00 129,603.26 288,800.00 389,675.00 201,500.00 196,000.00 17,200.00 150,000.00 298,400.00 $15,192,951.26

1 Beador Construction Co., Inc. 12,218,104.00 114,166.00 273,000.00 407,000.00 270,000.00 310,600.00 36,975.00 25,000.00 333,885.00 $13,988,730.00

2 Riverside Construction Co., Inc 12,349,265.50 95,781.80 393,500.00 533,500.00 332,150.00 359,000.00 29,250.00 100,000.00 277,300.00 $14,469,747.30

3 Mamco, Inc. dba Alabassi 12,966,633.35 128,547.20 316,500.00 308,800.00 242,950.00 263,000.00 9,900.00 200,000.00 224,205.00 $14,660,535.55

4 Griffith Company 13,832,986.30 102,356.70 653,700.00 1,246,300.00 629,350.00 455,080.00 24,538.00 8,000.00 265,260.00 $17,217,571.00

Average Bid Prices $12,841,747.29 $110,212.93 $409,175.00 $623,900.00 $368,612.50 $346,920.00 $25,165.75 $83,250.00 $275,162.50 $15,084,145.96
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011510 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 9,870 10.00 98,700.00 4.00 39,480.00

2 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=21', D=13'] EA 1 22,800.00 22,800.00 20,500.00 20,500.00

3 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=21', D<8'] EA 2 11,100.00 22,200.00 17,300.00 34,600.00

4 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=7', D<8'] EA 4 4,900.00 19,600.00 9,000.00 36,000.00

5 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=14', D<8'] EA 5 7,200.00 36,000.00 14,500.00 72,500.00

6 017003 TOE OF SLOPE DITCH INLET EA 1 4,200.00 4,200.00 27,500.00 27,500.00

7 037000 CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE 
(RCFC & WCDS CB110) (D<8') EA 1 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

8 037000 CIP DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GT3) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CSP RSP D72D) EA 1 6,300.00 6,300.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

9 017003 PRECAST DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G1) (CSP C73B) EA 1 6,300.00 6,300.00 3,200.00 3,200.00

10 037000 PRECAST 24"X24" INLET, FRAME, AND GRATE EA 6 1,600.00 9,600.00 2,150.00 12,900.00

11 017003 CONCRETE COLLAR EA 7 4,200.00 29,400.00 1,900.00 13,300.00

12 017103 MANHOLE NO. 2 (RCFC & WCDS MH252) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE UP TO 30"] EA 2 5,300.00 10,600.00 7,250.00 14,500.00

13 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE 42" TO 48"] EA 4 8,600.00 34,400.00 9,100.00 36,400.00

14 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS TO 60" X 
38" RCP] EA 4 8,900.00 35,600.00 11,800.00 47,200.00

15 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE 24" TO 36"] EA 2 6,000.00 12,000.00 6,500.00 13,000.00

16 017114 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3 (RCFC & WCDS TS303) 
[CONNECTS RCP RANGE 24" TO 36"] EA 5 3,200.00 16,000.00 8,500.00 42,500.00

17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 13,280 32.00 424,960.00 24.00 318,720.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (PARKING LOT V-GUTTER) LF 105 21.00 2,205.00 60.00 6,300.00

19 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 330 26.00 8,580.00 35.00 11,550.00

20 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB) LF 26 53.00 1,378.00 100.00 2,600.00

21 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) 
(CRS 207) SQFT 2,900 11.00 31,900.00 7.00 20,300.00

22 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) 
(CRS 207A) SQFT 14,610 11.00 160,710.00 6.50 94,965.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Beador Construction Co., Inc.
Corona, CA 92883
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK DRIVEWAY TIE-IN BEYOND 
SIDEWALK) SQFT 3,870 11.00 42,570.00 5.50 21,285.00

24 017312 MINOR CONCRETE ( 8" THICK DRIVEWAY TIE-IN BEYOND 
SIDEWALK) SQFT 480 13.00 6,240.00 15.00 7,200.00

25 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 2,600.00 5,200.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

26 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 2,600.00 10,400.00 3,000.00 12,000.00

27 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CSP RSP A88A - CASE C) EA 1 2,600.00 2,600.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

28 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE B PASSAGEWAY) (CSP A88B) EA 1 7,900.00 7,900.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

29 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C PASSAGEWAY) (CSP A88B) EA 1 18,700.00 18,700.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

30 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,600.00

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 698,000.00 698,000.00 690,000.00 690,000.00

32 130200 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 339,000.00 339,000.00 339,000.00 339,000.00

33 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE [ESA] LF 3,160 7.00 22,120.00 6.50 20,540.00

34 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 308,110.00 308,110.00 450,000.00 450,000.00

34A 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

35 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 48,000.00 48,000.00 223,400.00 223,400.00

36 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 36,210 15.00 543,150.00 18.50 669,885.00

37 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION [CUT SLOPE PER SHEET G-1] CY 90,890 15.00 1,363,350.00 14.00 1,272,460.00

38 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

39 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

40 210430 HYDROSEED [EROSION CONTROL] SQYD 269,160 0.20 53,832.00 0.30 80,748.00

41 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 16,710 42.00 701,820.00 34.00 568,140.00

42 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 24,880 95.00 2,363,600.00 66.00 1,642,080.00

42A 390132 TEMPORARY HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TYPE A) FA 1 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

43 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE G) TON 2,850 117.00 333,450.00 84.00 239,400.00

44 393007 PAVEMENT REINFORCING GRID SQYD 4,360 1.20 5,232.00 9.00 39,240.00

45 418005 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT [BELOW EXIST AC 
PAVEMENT] SQYD 11,000 50.00 550,000.00 6.50 71,500.00

46 475000 (F) RETAINING WALL (CALTRANS TYPE 7, MOD) [MAX HT 12'] SQFT 4,000 110.00 440,000.00 150.00 600,000.00

47 475000 (F) MASONRY RETAINING WALL (SPPWC 618-3) [MAX HT 6'] SQFT 1,410 74.00 104,340.00 37.00 52,170.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Beador Construction Co., Inc.
Corona, CA 92883
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

48 510502 (F) MINOR CONCRETE  (HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS) CY 265 1,400.00 371,000.00 785.00 208,025.00

49 510526 (F) MINOR CONCRETE (REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP) CY 609 420.00 255,780.00 270.00 164,430.00

50 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

51 641101 8" PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D3034 SDR 23.5) LF 447 80.00 35,760.00 60.00 26,820.00

52 641101 12" PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D3034 SDR 23.5) LF 104 90.00 9,360.00 80.00 8,320.00

53 650211 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 168 150.00 25,200.00 50.00 8,400.00

54 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V) LF 975 160.00 156,000.00 110.00 107,250.00

55 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE  W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS 
(CLASS V) LF 180 180.00 32,400.00 110.00 19,800.00

56 650420 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 1,745 210.00 366,450.00 120.00 209,400.00

57 650420 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS 
(CLASS II) LF 360 250.00 90,000.00 120.00 43,200.00

58 650432 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 30 320.00 9,600.00 450.00 13,500.00

59 652428 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 106 290.00 30,740.00 215.00 22,790.00

60 652444 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 610 530.00 323,300.00 600.00 366,000.00

61 657330 60" X 38" ELLIPTICAL RCP W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS (CLASS III) LF 915 520.00 475,800.00 360.00 329,400.00

62 667038 66" X 42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH W/ WATER TIGHT 
JOINTS (.109" THICK) LF 75 240.00 18,000.00 360.00 27,000.00

63 703319 18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER 
(0.138" THICK) EA 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

64 710120 REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY LS 1 52,900.00 52,900.00 497,725.50 497,725.50

65 710252 MODIFY MANHOLE NO.4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS 
UP TO 42"] EA 1 4,300.00 4,300.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

66 721420 CONCRETE DITCH LINING LF 1,201 53.00 63,653.00 45.00 54,045.00

67 721028 (F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (#2, METHOD B) CY 491 220.00 108,020.00 97.00 47,627.00

68 721013 (F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 1,256 140.00 175,840.00 83.00 104,248.00

69 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,859 10.00 18,590.00 3.00 5,577.00

70 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 21,477 5.00 107,385.00 4.50 96,646.50

71 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK WITH 6" RETAINING CURB) 
(CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 870 10.00 8,700.00 16.00 13,920.00

72 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) (4" H x 6" W x 6' L) EA 55 95.00 5,225.00 100.00 5,500.00

Beador Construction Co., Inc.
Corona, CA 92883

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

73 782100 MAILBOX EA 30 530.00 15,900.00 80.00 2,400.00

74 782100 CLUSTER BOX UNIT [16 COMPARTMENTS AND PEDESTAL] EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

75 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 1 1,100.00 1,100.00 320.00 320.00

76 800103 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 3,410 16.00 54,560.00 15.00 51,150.00

77 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (5' HIGH) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 620 32.00 19,840.00 36.00 22,320.00

78 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 580 51.00 29,580.00 33.00 19,140.00

79 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ TOP RAIL) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 590 55.00 32,450.00 50.00 29,500.00

80 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ BARBED WIRE) (SPPWC STD 
600-3) LF 1,060 55.00 58,300.00 45.00 47,700.00

81 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ TOP RAIL AND BARBED WIRE) 
(SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 980 55.00 53,900.00 48.00 47,040.00

82 038000 20' DOUBLE SWING GATE [CHAIN LINK] EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,750.00 3,750.00

83 038000 38' ROLLING GATE [CHAIN LINK] EA 1 6,900.00 6,900.00 19,200.00 19,200.00

84 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 1 EA 1,070 4.00 4,280.00 4.50 4,815.00

85 820250 REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST EA 29 110.00 3,190.00 44.00 1,276.00

86 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 45 300.00 13,500.00 170.00 7,650.00

87 820250 RELOCATE PRIVATE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 260.00 780.00 215.00 645.00

88 820600 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 580.00 1,160.00 640.00 1,280.00

89 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 2 EA 20 370.00 7,400.00 280.00 5,600.00

90 833088 METAL HAND RAILING (SPPWC STD 606-4, TYPE B) LF 480 110.00 52,800.00 189.00 90,720.00

91 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE SQFT 650 5.00 3,250.00 3.30 2,145.00

92 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 3 SQFT 1,180 5.00 5,900.00 7.00 8,260.00

93 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 4 LF 47,720 0.85 40,562.00 0.50 23,860.00

94 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 5 LF 2,900 0.53 1,537.00 0.50 1,450.00

95 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 240 0.60 144.00 0.90 216.00

96 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 6 SQFT 200 2.10 420.00 0.90 180.00

97 870400 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION [AT DAWSON CANYON ROAD] LS 1 95,000.00 95,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00

98 870400 ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL VIDEO DETECTION ZONES [AT DOS 
LAGOS DRIVE] LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Beador Construction Co., Inc.

Corona, CA 92883
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

99 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 69,000.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 69,000.00

100 000003 CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 
(COZEEP) FA 1 32,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00

101 035100 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE FORM LINER [OPTION A - 
VERTICAL FRACTURED RIB] LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00

102 035100 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE FORM LINER [OPTION B - 
HILLSIDE/STAGECOACH THEME] LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

103 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 900,000.00 900,000.00 900,000.00 900,000.00

103A 017003 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) (MOD) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,750.00 3,750.00

103B 037300 TEXTURED CONCRETE AND COLOR STAMPED CONCRETE SQFT 1,090 13.00 14,170.00 15.00 16,350.00

103C 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 
209) [INCLUDES CURBS] SQFT 600 10.00 6,000.00 24.00 14,400.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 103C 13,521,773.00 12,218,104.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD SLURRY SEAL PROJECT (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

104 377501 SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2 TON 260 320.00 83,200.00 305.00 79,300.00

105 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 1 EA 570 4.00 2,280.00 4.50 2,565.00

106 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 2 EA 19 370.00 7,030.00 280.00 5,320.00

107 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 3 SQFT 680 5.00 3,400.00 7.00 4,760.00

108 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 4 LF 30,610 0.85 26,018.50 0.50 15,305.00

109 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 5 LF 13,292 0.53 7,044.76 0.50 6,646.00

110 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 6 SQFT 300 2.10 630.00 0.90 270.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 104 - 110 129,603.26 114,166.00

Corona, CA 92883

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Beador Construction Co., Inc.

TemescalCynRd.Widening.Projects: Summary Web.LikeBid.Rvw
Updated: 9/5/18 Page 5 of 27



Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A - CITY OF CORONA - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

111 000003 RELOCATE 18" CMLC  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON LINE B AND 
LINE C - LOCATION 1] LS 1 113,850.00 113,850.00 112,000.00 112,000.00

112 000003 RELOCATE 18" CMLC  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON LINE D - 
LOCATION 2] LS 1 91,600.00 91,600.00 87,000.00 87,000.00

113 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

114 000003 RELOCATE BLOW  OFF EA 2 8,500.00 17,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00

115 000003 RELOCATE WATER  PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00

116 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE SALVAGE AND 
REINSTALL DBL DETECTOR CHECK  ASSY EA 1 44,350.00 44,350.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

117 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 12,900.00 12,900.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL 
ITEMS 111 - 117 288,800.00 273,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF CORONA - WATER SERVICE TRANSFERS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

118 000003 CONSTRUCT 6" PRESSURE REGULATING STATION [LOCATION 
1] LS 1 100,650.00 100,650.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

119 000003 CONSTRUCT 6" PRESSURE REGULATING STATION [LOCATION 
2] LS 1 117,250.00 117,250.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

120 000003 INSTALL 6" FIRE HYDRANT EA 2 9,500.00 19,000.00 5,200.00 10,400.00

121 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [1" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 9 2,800.00 25,200.00 5,000.00 45,000.00

122 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [1-1/2" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 7 3,300.00 23,100.00 5,400.00 37,800.00

123 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [2" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 1 3,900.00 3,900.00 7,200.00 7,200.00

124 000003 INSTALL 1-1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER DEVICE EA 7 2,500.00 17,500.00 7,500.00 52,500.00

125 000003 INSTALL 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER DEVICE EA 1 2,750.00 2,750.00 10,700.00 10,700.00

126 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE [DOS LAGOS] EA 1 32,600.00 32,600.00 15,100.00 15,100.00

127 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE [DAWSON] EA 1 32,725.00 32,725.00 12,700.00 12,700.00

128 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,600.00 15,600.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B TOTAL 
ITEMS 118 - 128 389,675.00 407,000.00

Corona, CA 92883

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Beador Construction Co., Inc.

TemescalCynRd.Widening.Projects: Summary Web.LikeBid.Rvw
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE C -  TEMESCAL VALLEY WATER DISTRICT - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

129 000003 RELOCATE 20" PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT LINE B 
AND LINE C] LS 1 54,350.00 54,350.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

130 000003 RELOCATE 14" CM&L  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT 
LINE B AND LINE C] LS 1 73,850.00 73,850.00 83,000.00 83,000.00

131 000003 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 7 800.00 5,600.00 770.00 5,390.00

132 000003 RECONSTRUCT TOP OF MANHOLE EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 2,700.00 5,400.00

133 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 3 8,000.00 24,000.00 5,900.00 17,700.00

134 000003 RELOCATE WATER  METER EA 3 3,900.00 11,700.00 7,250.00 21,750.00

135 000003 RELOCATE WATER  METER  AND PROVIDE WATER  METER  
ENCLOSURE EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 11,200.00 11,200.00

136 000003 RELOCATE WATER  PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE EA 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 9,600.00 9,600.00

136A 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,960.00 15,960.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE C TOTAL 
ITEMS 129 - 136A 201,500.00 270,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE D - ELSINORE VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

137 000003 RELOCATE 42" PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT LINE B 
AND LINE C] LS 1 94,000.00 94,000.00 205,000.00 205,000.00

138 000003 42" BUTTERFLY VALVE,  FLANGED ENDS BURIED SERVICE 
(CLASS  350) LS 1 54,000.00 54,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00

139 000003 OVEREXCAVATION AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CY 40 50.00 2,000.00 160.00 6,400.00

140 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 2 8,000.00 16,000.00 8,100.00 16,200.00

141 000003 RELOCATE HYDRANT EA 3 10,000.00 30,000.00 9,000.00 27,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE D TOTAL 
ITEMS 137 - 141 196,000.00 310,600.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Beador Construction Co., Inc.
Corona, CA 92883

1
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E - SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY 
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

142 000003 PROTECT 24" FORCE  MAIN [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT 
LINE B AND LINE C] LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

143 000003 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE LS 9 800.00 7,200.00 775.00 6,975.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E TOTAL 
ITEMS 142 - 143 17,200.00 36,975.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE F - TREE REMOVAL, (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

143A 170103 TREE REMOVAL LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE F TOTAL 
ITEM 143A 150,000.00 25,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AT COLDWATER CREEK

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

144 066102 DUST ABATEMENT N/A LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

145 130200 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL N/A LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

146 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   N/A LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

147 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY    [WPCP] N/A LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

148 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   N/A LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

149 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   N/A LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

150 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE [TYPE ESA]   N/A LF 800 6.00 4,800.00 7.50 6,000.00

151 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   N/A CY 100 50.00 5,000.00 80.00 8,000.00

152 192025 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)   N/A CY 160 50.00 8,000.00 56.00 8,960.00

153 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   N/A CY 70 75.00 5,250.00 125.00 8,750.00

154 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   N/A TON 100 100.00 10,000.00 200.00 20,000.00

155 000003 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT N/A LF 80 300.00 24,000.00 330.00 26,400.00

156 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL] N/A CY 40 1,000.00 40,000.00 985.00 39,400.00

157 193006 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)  N/A CY 50 200.00 10,000.00 200.00 10,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Beador Construction Co., Inc.
1

Corona, CA 92883
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AT COLDWATER CREEK

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

158 720011 ROCK ENERGY DISSIPATOR N/A CY 50 200.00 10,000.00 160.00 8,000.00

159 832002 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)   N/A LF 70 100.00 7,000.00 220.00 15,400.00

160 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]   N/A EA 4 3,500.00 14,000.00 4,250.00 17,000.00

161 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   N/A SQFT 15 10.00 150.00 7.00 105.00

162 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   N/A LF 400 5.00 2,000.00 0.50 200.00

163 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) N/A EA 40 5.00 200.00 4.25 170.00

164 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) N/A FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL 
ITEMS 144 - 164 298,400.00 333,885.00

Corona, CA 92883

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Beador Construction Co., Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1, 2 AND 3; AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES A, B, C, D, E AND F
PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 164 15,192,951.26 13,988,730.00

TemescalCynRd.Widening.Projects: Summary Web.LikeBid.Rvw
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011510 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 9,870 4.00 39,480.00 3.00 29,610.00

2 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=21', D=13'] EA 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00

3 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=21', D<8'] EA 2 18,500.00 37,000.00 14,000.00 28,000.00

4 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=7', D<8'] EA 4 8,500.00 34,000.00 6,000.00 24,000.00

5 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=14', D<8'] EA 5 12,500.00 62,500.00 8,000.00 40,000.00

6 017003 TOE OF SLOPE DITCH INLET EA 1 14,000.00 14,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

7 037000 CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE 
(RCFC & WCDS CB110) (D<8') EA 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

8 037000 CIP DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GT3) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CSP RSP D72D) EA 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

9 017003 PRECAST DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G1) (CSP C73B) EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

10 037000 PRECAST 24"X24" INLET, FRAME, AND GRATE EA 6 6,500.00 39,000.00 4,000.00 24,000.00

11 017003 CONCRETE COLLAR EA 7 1,300.00 9,100.00 2,000.00 14,000.00

12 017103 MANHOLE NO. 2 (RCFC & WCDS MH252) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE UP TO 30"] EA 2 6,000.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

13 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE 42" TO 48"] EA 4 12,000.00 48,000.00 8,000.00 32,000.00

14 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS TO 60" X 
38" RCP] EA 4 15,500.00 62,000.00 8,000.00 32,000.00

15 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE 24" TO 36"] EA 2 7,500.00 15,000.00 6,200.00 12,400.00

16 017114 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3 (RCFC & WCDS TS303) 
[CONNECTS RCP RANGE 24" TO 36"] EA 5 6,500.00 32,500.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 13,280 22.00 292,160.00 18.00 239,040.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (PARKING LOT V-GUTTER) LF 105 50.00 5,250.00 25.00 2,625.00

19 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 330 30.00 9,900.00 22.00 7,260.00

20 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB) LF 26 85.00 2,210.00 70.00 1,820.00

21 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) 
(CRS 207) SQFT 2,900 7.00 20,300.00 6.00 17,400.00

22 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) 
(CRS 207A) SQFT 14,610 8.00 116,880.00 9.00 131,490.00

2

Riverside, CA 92501

3
Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Mamco, Inc. dba Alabassi

Perris, CA 92571
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK DRIVEWAY TIE-IN BEYOND 
SIDEWALK) SQFT 3,870 7.00 27,090.00 6.00 23,220.00

24 017312 MINOR CONCRETE ( 8" THICK DRIVEWAY TIE-IN BEYOND 
SIDEWALK) SQFT 480 8.00 3,840.00 7.00 3,360.00

25 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 4,100.00 8,200.00

26 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00

27 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CSP RSP A88A - CASE C) EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

28 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE B PASSAGEWAY) (CSP A88B) EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

29 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C PASSAGEWAY) (CSP A88B) EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 2,100.00 2,100.00

30 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,600.00

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 690,000.00 690,000.00 690,000.00 690,000.00

32 130200 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 339,000.00 339,000.00

33 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE [ESA] LF 3,160 6.00 18,960.00 2.50 7,900.00

34 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 450,000.00 450,000.00 450,000.00 450,000.00

34A 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

35 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 410,529.85 410,529.85

36 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 36,210 34.00 1,231,140.00 18.00 651,780.00

37 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION [CUT SLOPE PER SHEET G-1] CY 90,890 15.00 1,363,350.00 25.00 2,272,250.00

38 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

39 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

40 210430 HYDROSEED [EROSION CONTROL] SQYD 269,160 0.30 80,748.00 0.30 80,748.00

41 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 16,710 37.00 618,270.00 32.00 534,720.00

42 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 24,880 70.00 1,741,600.00 78.00 1,940,640.00

42A 390132 TEMPORARY HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TYPE A) FA 1 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

43 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE G) TON 2,850 85.00 242,250.00 107.00 304,950.00

44 393007 PAVEMENT REINFORCING GRID SQYD 4,360 8.00 34,880.00 8.00 34,880.00

45 418005 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT [BELOW EXIST AC 
PAVEMENT] SQYD 11,000 6.00 66,000.00 17.00 187,000.00

46 475000 (F) RETAINING WALL (CALTRANS TYPE 7, MOD) [MAX HT 12'] SQFT 4,000 145.00 580,000.00 107.00 428,000.00

47 475000 (F) MASONRY RETAINING WALL (SPPWC 618-3) [MAX HT 6'] SQFT 1,410 70.00 98,700.00 50.00 70,500.00

2

Riverside, CA 92501

3
Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Mamco, Inc. dba Alabassi

Perris, CA 92571
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

48 510502 (F) MINOR CONCRETE  (HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS) CY 265 1,200.00 318,000.00 1,120.00 296,800.00

49 510526 (F) MINOR CONCRETE (REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP) CY 609 300.00 182,700.00 240.00 146,160.00

50 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

51 641101 8" PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D3034 SDR 23.5) LF 447 35.00 15,645.00 42.00 18,774.00

52 641101 12" PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D3034 SDR 23.5) LF 104 100.00 10,400.00 60.00 6,240.00

53 650211 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 168 110.00 18,480.00 90.00 15,120.00

54 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V) LF 975 165.00 160,875.00 98.00 95,550.00

55 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE  W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS 
(CLASS V) LF 180 130.00 23,400.00 85.00 15,300.00

56 650420 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 1,745 150.00 261,750.00 120.00 209,400.00

57 650420 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS 
(CLASS II) LF 360 125.00 45,000.00 124.00 44,640.00

58 650432 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 30 350.00 10,500.00 193.00 5,790.00

59 652428 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 106 335.00 35,510.00 160.00 16,960.00

60 652444 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 610 350.00 213,500.00 302.00 184,220.00

61 657330 60" X 38" ELLIPTICAL RCP W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS (CLASS III) LF 915 525.00 480,375.00 500.00 457,500.00

62 667038 66" X 42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH W/ WATER TIGHT 
JOINTS (.109" THICK) LF 75 250.00 18,750.00 180.00 13,500.00

63 703319 18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER 
(0.138" THICK) EA 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

64 710120 REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

65 710252 MODIFY MANHOLE NO.4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS 
UP TO 42"] EA 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,800.00 3,800.00

66 721420 CONCRETE DITCH LINING LF 1,201 45.00 54,045.00 32.00 38,432.00

67 721028 (F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (#2, METHOD B) CY 491 95.00 46,645.00 85.00 41,735.00

68 721013 (F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 1,256 80.00 100,480.00 85.00 106,760.00

69 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,859 4.00 7,436.00 4.00 7,436.00

70 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 21,477 4.50 96,646.50 4.50 96,646.50

71 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK WITH 6" RETAINING CURB) 
(CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 870 8.00 6,960.00 6.00 5,220.00

72 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) (4" H x 6" W x 6' L) EA 55 100.00 5,500.00 60.00 3,300.00

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

73 782100 MAILBOX EA 30 450.00 13,500.00 500.00 15,000.00

74 782100 CLUSTER BOX UNIT [16 COMPARTMENTS AND PEDESTAL] EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

75 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 1 600.00 600.00 350.00 350.00

76 800103 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 3,410 12.00 40,920.00 13.00 44,330.00

77 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (5' HIGH) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 620 40.00 24,800.00 77.00 47,740.00

78 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 580 38.00 22,040.00 42.00 24,360.00

79 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ TOP RAIL) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 590 45.00 26,550.00 47.00 27,730.00

80 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ BARBED WIRE) (SPPWC STD 
600-3) LF 1,060 35.00 37,100.00 39.00 41,340.00

81 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ TOP RAIL AND BARBED WIRE) 
(SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 980 45.00 44,100.00 48.00 47,040.00

82 038000 20' DOUBLE SWING GATE [CHAIN LINK] EA 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

83 038000 38' ROLLING GATE [CHAIN LINK] EA 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,800.00 6,800.00

84 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 1 EA 1,070 4.00 4,280.00 4.50 4,815.00

85 820250 REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST EA 29 150.00 4,350.00 170.00 4,930.00

86 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 45 200.00 9,000.00 220.00 9,900.00

87 820250 RELOCATE PRIVATE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 450.00 1,350.00 560.00 1,680.00

88 820600 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 650.00 1,300.00 390.00 780.00

89 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 2 EA 20 350.00 7,000.00 305.00 6,100.00

90 833088 METAL HAND RAILING (SPPWC STD 606-4, TYPE B) LF 480 175.00 84,000.00 40.00 19,200.00

91 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE SQFT 650 3.00 1,950.00 7.00 4,550.00

92 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 3 SQFT 1,180 6.00 7,080.00 5.00 5,900.00

93 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 4 LF 47,720 0.50 23,860.00 0.60 28,632.00

94 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 5 LF 2,900 0.40 1,160.00 1.10 3,190.00

95 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 240 0.50 120.00 1.00 240.00

96 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 6 SQFT 200 3.50 700.00 2.00 400.00

97 870400 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION [AT DAWSON CANYON ROAD] LS 1 160,000.00 160,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

98 870400 ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL VIDEO DETECTION ZONES [AT DOS 
LAGOS DRIVE] LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

99 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 69,000.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 69,000.00

100 000003 CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 
(COZEEP) FA 1 32,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00

101 035100 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE FORM LINER [OPTION A - 
VERTICAL FRACTURED RIB] LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

102 035100 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE FORM LINER [OPTION B - 
HILLSIDE/STAGECOACH THEME] LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00

103 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 900,000.00 900,000.00 900,000.00 900,000.00

103A 017003 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) (MOD) EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

103B 037300 TEXTURED CONCRETE AND COLOR STAMPED CONCRETE SQFT 1,090 10.00 10,900.00 8.00 8,720.00

103C 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 
209) [INCLUDES CURBS] SQFT 600 8.00 4,800.00 16.00 9,600.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 103C 12,349,265.50 12,966,633.35

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD SLURRY SEAL PROJECT (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

104 377501 SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2 TON 260 235.00 61,100.00 320.00 83,200.00

105 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 1 EA 570 4.00 2,280.00 4.50 2,565.00

106 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 2 EA 19 350.00 6,650.00 305.00 5,795.00

107 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 3 SQFT 680 6.00 4,080.00 5.00 3,400.00

108 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 4 LF 30,610 0.50 15,305.00 0.60 18,366.00

109 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 5 LF 13,292 0.40 5,316.80 1.10 14,621.20

110 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 6 SQFT 300 3.50 1,050.00 2.00 600.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 104 - 110 95,781.80 128,547.20

Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Mamco, Inc. dba Alabassi
Perris, CA 92571Riverside, CA 92501
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A - CITY OF CORONA - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

111 000003 RELOCATE 18" CMLC  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON LINE B AND 
LINE C - LOCATION 1] LS 1 185,000.00 185,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00

112 000003 RELOCATE 18" CMLC  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON LINE D - 
LOCATION 2] LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00

113 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

114 000003 RELOCATE BLOW  OFF EA 2 12,000.00 24,000.00 12,000.00 24,000.00

115 000003 RELOCATE WATER  PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE EA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

116 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE SALVAGE AND 
REINSTALL DBL DETECTOR CHECK  ASSY EA 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

117 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL 
ITEMS 111 - 117 393,500.00 316,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF CORONA - WATER SERVICE TRANSFERS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

118 000003 CONSTRUCT 6" PRESSURE REGULATING STATION [LOCATION 
1] LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00

119 000003 CONSTRUCT 6" PRESSURE REGULATING STATION [LOCATION 
2] LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 66,000.00 66,000.00

120 000003 INSTALL 6" FIRE HYDRANT EA 2 8,500.00 17,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

121 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [1" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 9 13,000.00 117,000.00 4,000.00 36,000.00

122 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [1-1/2" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 7 13,000.00 91,000.00 4,600.00 32,200.00

123 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [2" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 1 13,000.00 13,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

124 000003 INSTALL 1-1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER DEVICE EA 7 8,000.00 56,000.00 6,000.00 42,000.00

125 000003 INSTALL 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER DEVICE EA 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

126 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE [DOS LAGOS] EA 1 16,500.00 16,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

127 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE [DAWSON] EA 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

128 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 600.00 600.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B TOTAL 
ITEMS 118 - 128 533,500.00 308,800.00

3
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE C -  TEMESCAL VALLEY WATER DISTRICT - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

129 000003 RELOCATE 20" PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT LINE B 
AND LINE C] LS 1 140,000.00 140,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.00

130 000003 RELOCATE 14" CM&L  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT 
LINE B AND LINE C] LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

131 000003 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 7 950.00 6,650.00 600.00 4,200.00

132 000003 RECONSTRUCT TOP OF MANHOLE EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

133 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 3 12,500.00 37,500.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

134 000003 RELOCATE WATER  METER EA 3 6,500.00 19,500.00 4,000.00 12,000.00

135 000003 RELOCATE WATER  METER  AND PROVIDE WATER  METER  
ENCLOSURE EA 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

136 000003 RELOCATE WATER  PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE EA 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

136A 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 750.00 750.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE C TOTAL 
ITEMS 129 - 136A 332,150.00 242,950.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE D - ELSINORE VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

137 000003 RELOCATE 42" PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT LINE B 
AND LINE C] LS 1 265,000.00 265,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00

138 000003 42" BUTTERFLY VALVE,  FLANGED ENDS BURIED SERVICE 
(CLASS  350) LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00

139 000003 OVEREXCAVATION AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CY 40 150.00 6,000.00 125.00 5,000.00

140 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 2 16,500.00 33,000.00 12,000.00 24,000.00

141 000003 RELOCATE HYDRANT EA 3 15,000.00 45,000.00 9,000.00 27,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE D TOTAL 
ITEMS 137 - 141 359,000.00 263,000.00

Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Mamco, Inc. dba Alabassi
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E - SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY 
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

142 000003 PROTECT 24" FORCE  MAIN [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT 
LINE B AND LINE C] LS 1 13,500.00 13,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

143 000003 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE LS 9 1,750.00 15,750.00 600.00 5,400.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E TOTAL 
ITEMS 142 - 143 29,250.00 9,900.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE F - TREE REMOVAL, (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

143A 170103 TREE REMOVAL LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE F TOTAL 
ITEM 143A 100,000.00 200,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AT COLDWATER CREEK

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

144 066102 DUST ABATEMENT N/A** LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

145 130200 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL N/A** LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

146 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   N/A** LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

147 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY    [WPCP] N/A** LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

148 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   N/A** LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

149 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   N/A** LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

150 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE [TYPE ESA]   N/A** LF 800 6.00 4,800.00 2.50 2,000.00

151 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   N/A** CY 100 135.00 13,500.00 80.00 8,000.00

152 192025 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)   N/A** CY 160 30.00 4,800.00 80.00 12,800.00

153 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   N/A** CY 70 100.00 7,000.00 100.00 7,000.00

154 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   N/A** TON 100 150.00 15,000.00 190.00 19,000.00

155 000003 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT N/A** LF 80 475.00 38,000.00 230.00 18,400.00

156 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL] N/A** CY 40 1,250.00 50,000.00 1,100.00 44,000.00

157 193006 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)  N/A** CY 50 150.00 7,500.00 150.00 7,500.00

Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Mamco, Inc. dba Alabassi
Perris, CA 92571Riverside, CA 92501
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AT COLDWATER CREEK

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

158 720011 ROCK ENERGY DISSIPATOR N/A** CY 50 225.00 11,250.00 275.00 13,750.00

159 832002 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)   N/A** LF 70 100.00 7,000.00 290.00 20,300.00

160 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]   N/A** EA 4 3,500.00 14,000.00 4,600.00 18,400.00

161 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   N/A** SQFT 15 6.00 90.00 5.00 75.00

162 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   N/A** LF 400 0.50 200.00 0.70 280.00

163 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) N/A** EA 40 4.00 160.00 5.00 200.00

164 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) N/A** FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL 
ITEMS 144 - 164 277,300.00 224,205.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 164 14,469,747.30 14,660,535.55

Perris, CA 92571

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1, 2 AND 3; AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES A, B, C, D, E AND F

Riverside, CA 92501

3
Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Mamco, Inc. dba Alabassi

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011510 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 9,870 3.45 34,051.50

2 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=21', D=13'] EA 1 22,000.00 22,000.00

3 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=21', D<8'] EA 2 16,500.00 33,000.00

4 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=7', D<8'] EA 4 11,000.00 44,000.00

5 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CRS 300) [L=14', D<8'] EA 5 13,000.00 65,000.00

6 017003 TOE OF SLOPE DITCH INLET EA 1 7,000.00 7,000.00

7 037000 CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE 
(RCFC & WCDS CB110) (D<8') EA 1 7,800.00 7,800.00

8 037000 CIP DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GT3) WITH FULL TRASH CAPTURE 
DEVICE (CSP RSP D72D) EA 1 11,500.00 11,500.00

9 017003 PRECAST DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G1) (CSP C73B) EA 1 3,600.00 3,600.00

10 037000 PRECAST 24"X24" INLET, FRAME, AND GRATE EA 6 3,600.00 21,600.00

11 017003 CONCRETE COLLAR EA 7 1,800.00 12,600.00

12 017103 MANHOLE NO. 2 (RCFC & WCDS MH252) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE UP TO 30"] EA 2 9,200.00 18,400.00

13 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE 42" TO 48"] EA 4 11,200.00 44,800.00

14 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS TO 60" X 
38" RCP] EA 4 11,700.00 46,800.00

15 017110 MANHOLE NO. 4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS RCP 
RANGE 24" TO 36"] EA 2 9,200.00 18,400.00

16 017114 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3 (RCFC & WCDS TS303) 
[CONNECTS RCP RANGE 24" TO 36"] EA 5 10,000.00 50,000.00

17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 13,280 23.50 312,080.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (PARKING LOT V-GUTTER) LF 105 66.00 6,930.00

19 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 330 42.20 13,926.00

20 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB) LF 26 114.00 2,964.00

21 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) 
(CRS 207) SQFT 2,900 11.00 31,900.00

22 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) 
(CRS 207A) SQFT 14,610 12.25 178,972.50

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (6" THICK DRIVEWAY TIE-IN BEYOND 
SIDEWALK) SQFT 3,870 11.20 43,344.00

24 017312 MINOR CONCRETE ( 8" THICK DRIVEWAY TIE-IN BEYOND 
SIDEWALK) SQFT 480 15.30 7,344.00

25 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 3,425.00 6,850.00

26 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 3,425.00 13,700.00

27 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CSP RSP A88A - CASE C) EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00

28 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE B PASSAGEWAY) (CSP A88B) EA 1 17,500.00 17,500.00

29 037300 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C PASSAGEWAY) (CSP A88B) EA 1 19,000.00 19,000.00

30 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,600.00 10,600.00

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 690,000.00 690,000.00

32 130200 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 300,000.00 300,000.00

33 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE [ESA] LF 3,160 8.00 25,280.00

34 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 450,000.00 450,000.00

34A 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

35 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 96,000.00 96,000.00

36 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 36,210 28.00 1,013,880.00

37 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION [CUT SLOPE PER SHEET G-1] CY 90,890 20.00 1,817,800.00

38 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

39 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

40 210430 HYDROSEED [EROSION CONTROL] SQYD 269,160 0.35 94,206.00

41 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 16,710 25.00 417,750.00

42 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 24,880 74.00 1,841,120.00

42A 390132 TEMPORARY HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TYPE A) FA 1 48,000.00 48,000.00

43 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE G) TON 2,850 99.00 282,150.00

44 393007 PAVEMENT REINFORCING GRID SQYD 4,360 4.00 17,440.00

45 418005 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT [BELOW EXIST AC 
PAVEMENT] SQYD 11,000 11.00 121,000.00

46 475000 (F) RETAINING WALL (CALTRANS TYPE 7, MOD) [MAX HT 12'] SQFT 4,000 161.00 644,000.00

47 475000 (F) MASONRY RETAINING WALL (SPPWC 618-3) [MAX HT 6'] SQFT 1,410 72.00 101,520.00

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

48 510502 (F) MINOR CONCRETE  (HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS) CY 265 1,600.00 424,000.00

49 510526 (F) MINOR CONCRETE (REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP) CY 609 290.00 176,610.00

50 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5 ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

51 641101 8" PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D3034 SDR 23.5) LF 447 105.00 46,935.00

52 641101 12" PLASTIC PIPE (ASTM D3034 SDR 23.5) LF 104 170.00 17,680.00

53 650211 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 168 230.00 38,640.00

54 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V) LF 975 266.00 259,350.00

55 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE  W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS 
(CLASS V) LF 180 200.00 36,000.00

56 650420 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 1,745 157.00 273,965.00

57 650420 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS 
(CLASS II) LF 360 152.00 54,720.00

58 650432 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 30 540.00 16,200.00

59 652428 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 106 555.00 58,830.00

60 652444 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) LF 610 500.00 305,000.00

61 657330 60" X 38" ELLIPTICAL RCP W/ WATER TIGHT JOINTS (CLASS III) LF 915 515.00 471,225.00

62 667038 66" X 42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH W/ WATER TIGHT 
JOINTS (.109" THICK) LF 75 575.00 43,125.00

63 703319 18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER 
(0.138" THICK) EA 1 5,800.00 5,800.00

64 710120 REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY LS 1 82,000.00 82,000.00

65 710252 MODIFY MANHOLE NO.4 (RCFC & WCDS MH254) [CONNECTS 
UP TO 42"] EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00

66 721420 CONCRETE DITCH LINING LF 1,201 39.00 46,839.00

67 721028 (F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (#2, METHOD B) CY 491 135.00 66,285.00

68 721013 (F) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 1,256 135.00 169,560.00

69 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,859 5.70 10,596.30

70 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 21,477 7.00 150,339.00

71 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK WITH 6" RETAINING CURB) 
(CRS 401) 4" THICK SQFT 870 16.50 14,355.00

72 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) (4" H x 6" W x 6' L) EA 55 70.00 3,850.00

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

73 782100 MAILBOX EA 30 600.00 18,000.00

74 782100 CLUSTER BOX UNIT [16 COMPARTMENTS AND PEDESTAL] EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

75 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

76 800103 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 3,410 17.00 57,970.00

77 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (5' HIGH) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 620 37.00 22,940.00

78 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 580 34.00 19,720.00

79 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ TOP RAIL) (SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 590 51.00 30,090.00

80 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ BARBED WIRE) (SPPWC STD 
600-3) LF 1,060 47.00 49,820.00

81 800340 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' HIGH W/ TOP RAIL AND BARBED WIRE) 
(SPPWC STD 600-3) LF 980 49.00 48,020.00

82 038000 20' DOUBLE SWING GATE [CHAIN LINK] EA 1 3,600.00 3,600.00

83 038000 38' ROLLING GATE [CHAIN LINK] EA 1 19,000.00 19,000.00

84 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 1 EA 1,070 4.30 4,601.00

85 820250 REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST EA 29 164.00 4,756.00

86 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 45 218.00 9,810.00

87 820250 RELOCATE PRIVATE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 380.00 1,140.00

88 820600 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 380.00 760.00

89 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 2 EA 20 300.00 6,000.00

90 833088 METAL HAND RAILING (SPPWC STD 606-4, TYPE B) LF 480 192.00 92,160.00

91 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE SQFT 650 6.60 4,290.00

92 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 3 SQFT 1,180 5.00 5,900.00

93 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 4 LF 47,720 0.35 16,702.00

94 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 5 LF 2,900 0.35 1,015.00

95 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 240 1.00 240.00

96 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 6 SQFT 200 1.00 200.00

97 870400 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION [AT DAWSON CANYON ROAD] LS 1 218,000.00 218,000.00

98 870400 ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL VIDEO DETECTION ZONES [AT DOS 
LAGOS DRIVE] LS 1 3,700.00 3,700.00

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD WIDENING PROJECTS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

99 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 69,000.00 69,000.00

100 000003 CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 
(COZEEP) FA 1 32,000.00 32,000.00

101 035100 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE FORM LINER [OPTION A - 
VERTICAL FRACTURED RIB] LS 1 86,000.00 86,000.00

102 035100 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE FORM LINER [OPTION B - 
HILLSIDE/STAGECOACH THEME] LS 1 220,000.00 220,000.00

103 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 900,000.00 900,000.00

103A 017003 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) (MOD) EA 1 4,200.00 4,200.00

103B 037300 TEXTURED CONCRETE AND COLOR STAMPED CONCRETE SQFT 1,090 16.00 17,440.00

103C 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 
209) [INCLUDES CURBS] SQFT 600 20.00 12,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 103C 13,832,986.30

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD SLURRY SEAL PROJECT (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

104 377501 SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2 TON 260 289.00 75,140.00

105 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 1 EA 570 4.30 2,451.00

106 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 2 EA 19 300.00 5,700.00

107 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 3 SQFT 680 5.00 3,400.00

108 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 4 LF 30,610 0.35 10,713.50

109 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE Like 5 LF 13,292 0.35 4,652.20

110 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 6 SQFT 300 1.00 300.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 104 - 110 102,356.70

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A - CITY OF CORONA - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

111 000003 RELOCATE 18" CMLC  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON LINE B AND 
LINE C - LOCATION 1] LS 1 273,000.00 273,000.00

112 000003 RELOCATE 18" CMLC  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON LINE D - 
LOCATION 2] LS 1 268,000.00 268,000.00

113 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 1 18,400.00 18,400.00

114 000003 RELOCATE BLOW  OFF EA 2 9,400.00 18,800.00

115 000003 RELOCATE WATER  PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE EA 1 14,500.00 14,500.00

116 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE SALVAGE AND 
REINSTALL DBL DETECTOR CHECK  ASSY EA 1 43,000.00 43,000.00

117 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 18,000.00 18,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL 
ITEMS 111 - 117 653,700.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B - CITY OF CORONA - WATER SERVICE TRANSFERS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

118 000003 CONSTRUCT 6" PRESSURE REGULATING STATION [LOCATION 
1] LS 1 176,000.00 176,000.00

119 000003 CONSTRUCT 6" PRESSURE REGULATING STATION [LOCATION 
2] LS 1 172,000.00 172,000.00

120 000003 INSTALL 6" FIRE HYDRANT EA 2 25,500.00 51,000.00

121 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [1" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 9 33,500.00 301,500.00

122 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [1-1/2" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 7 34,500.00 241,500.00

123 000003 INSTALL WATER METER AND TRANSFER WS TO TVWD [2" 
SERVICE LATERAL] EA 1 27,000.00 27,000.00

124 000003 INSTALL 1-1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER DEVICE EA 7 8,100.00 56,700.00

125 000003 INSTALL 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER DEVICE EA 1 8,800.00 8,800.00

126 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE [DOS LAGOS] EA 1 107,500.00 107,500.00

127 000003 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE [DAWSON] EA 1 98,000.00 98,000.00

128 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 6,300.00 6,300.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B TOTAL 
ITEMS 118 - 128 1,246,300.00

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE C -  TEMESCAL VALLEY WATER DISTRICT - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon Segment)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

129 000003 RELOCATE 20" PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT LINE B 
AND LINE C] LS 1 296,000.00 296,000.00

130 000003 RELOCATE 14" CM&L  PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT 
LINE B AND LINE C] LS 1 211,000.00 211,000.00

131 000003 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 7 1,150.00 8,050.00

132 000003 RECONSTRUCT TOP OF MANHOLE EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00

133 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 3 12,300.00 36,900.00

134 000003 RELOCATE WATER  METER EA 3 10,000.00 30,000.00

135 000003 RELOCATE WATER  METER  AND PROVIDE WATER  METER  
ENCLOSURE EA 1 10,500.00 10,500.00

136 000003 RELOCATE WATER  PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE EA 1 16,000.00 16,000.00

136A 000003 SUPPORT EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 18,500.00 18,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE C TOTAL 
ITEMS 129 - 136A 629,350.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE D - ELSINORE VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

137 000003 RELOCATE 42" PIPE [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT LINE B 
AND LINE C] LS 1 397,000.00 397,000.00

138 000003 42" BUTTERFLY VALVE,  FLANGED ENDS BURIED SERVICE 
(CLASS  350) LS 1 22,000.00 22,000.00

139 000003 OVEREXCAVATION AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CY 40 57.00 2,280.00

140 000003 RELOCATE AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE EA 2 5,200.00 10,400.00

141 000003 RELOCATE HYDRANT EA 3 7,800.00 23,400.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE D TOTAL 
ITEMS 137 - 141 455,080.00

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

TemescalCynRd.Widening.Projects: Summary Web.LikeBid.Rvw
Updated: 9/5/18 Page 25 of 27



Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E - SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY 
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E - UTILITY RELOCATIONS (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

142 000003 PROTECT 24" FORCE  MAIN [CROSSING DAWSON SEGMENT 
LINE B AND LINE C] LS 1 16,600.00 16,600.00

143 000003 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE LS 9 882.00 7,938.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE E TOTAL 
ITEMS 142 - 143 24,538.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE F - TREE REMOVAL, (Dawson Canyon and Dos Lagos Segments)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

143A 170103 TREE REMOVAL LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE F TOTAL 
ITEM 143A 8,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AT COLDWATER CREEK

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

144 066102 DUST ABATEMENT N/A** LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00

145 130200 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL N/A** LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

146 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   N/A** LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00

147 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY    [WPCP] N/A** LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00

148 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   N/A** LS 1 4,400.00 4,400.00

149 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   N/A** LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

150 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE [TYPE ESA]   N/A** LF 800 4.60 3,680.00

151 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   N/A** CY 100 74.00 7,400.00

152 192025 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)   N/A** CY 160 91.00 14,560.00

153 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   N/A** CY 70 167.00 11,690.00

154 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   N/A** TON 100 185.00 18,500.00

155 000003 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT N/A** LF 80 365.00 29,200.00

156 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [HEADWALL] N/A** CY 40 1,800.00 72,000.00

157 193006 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)  N/A** CY 50 160.00 8,000.00

Griffith Company
4

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department Project: Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Summary of Bids Dawson Cyn Rd to 0.7 Mile North, and  Dos Lagos Dr to Leroy Rd; and 

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project, 0.7 Mile North of Dawson Cyn Rd to Leroy Rd
Advertised: July 17, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.48) Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066, State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and 
Addenda:  1 (8/1/2018), 2 (8/9/2018), 3 (8/16/2018), 4 (8/24/2018), 5 (8/29/2018), 6 (8/31/2018) Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project at Coldwater Creek
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AT COLDWATER CREEK

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

158 720011 ROCK ENERGY DISSIPATOR N/A** CY 50 139.00 6,950.00

159 832002 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)   N/A** LF 70 215.00 15,050.00

160 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]   N/A** EA 4 4,100.00 16,400.00

161 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   N/A** SQFT 15 4.80 72.00

162 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   N/A** LF 400 0.34 136.00

163 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) N/A** EA 40 4.30 172.00

164 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) N/A** FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL 
ITEMS 144 - 164 265,260.00

4
Griffith Company
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1, 2 AND 3; AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES A, B, C, D, E AND F
PROJECT TOTAL 

ITEMS 1 - 164 17,217,571.00
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Project:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Marina Landscape, Inc.
Lic. No. 4922862 Hydroseed

The J.V. Land Clearing  Co., Inc.
Lic. No. 759306 Clearing and Grubbing

Southwest V-Ditch, Inc.
Lic. No. 569779 Concrete Ditch Lining

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
Lic. No. 569352 Cold Plane Asphalt

Integrity Rebar Placers
Lic. No. 533729 Reinforcement Rebar

BC Traffic Specialist
Lic. No. 877686 Signing and Striping

Pavement Coatings Co.
Lic. No. 303609 Slurry Seal

DB Electric, Inc.
Lic. No. 1010474568673 Electrical

Alcorn Fence Company
Lic. No. 122954 Fence

Subcontractors

Beador Construction Co., Inc.

Temescal Canyon Road Widening Projects
Dawson Canyon Road to 0.7 Mile North
Dos Lagos Drive to Leroy Road, and

Temescal Canyon Road Slurry Seal Project 
 0.7 Miles North of Dawson Canyon Road to Leroy Road

Project No. C5-0072, C6-0066,
State Project No. LPPSB1L-5956(267); and

Temescal Canyon Road Drainage Improvement Project
At Coldwater Creek
Project No. B9-0988

In the Community of Temescal Valley

TemescalCynRd.Widening.Projects:  SubContractors
Updated: 9/5/2018
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